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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.2 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES – AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2, SERVICE AREAS:  ILLINOIS, INDIANA, MICHIGAN, OHIO AND 
WISCONSIN  

7.2.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching 
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating – Toll Free $0.001558 (R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll Free $0.003116 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating – Toll Free $0.000186 (R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll Free $0.000371 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query  $0.001252 (R) 
 

- Complex Query $0.000000  
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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.3 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES – BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1, SERVICE AREAS:  ALABAMA, FLORIDA, GEORGIA, KENTUCKY, 
LOUISIANA, MISSISSIPPI, NORTH CAROLINA, SOUTH CAROLINA AND TENNESSEE 

7.3.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching 
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating  – Toll Free $0.001063 (R) 
- Originating  – Non-Toll Free $0.002126 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating  – Toll Free $0.000400 (R) 
- Originating   – Non-Toll Free $0.000800 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query  $0.002205 (R) 
 

- Complex Query $0.000000  
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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.4 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES - CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11, SERVICE AREAS:  ARIZONA, COLORADO, IDAHO, IOWA, 
MINNESOTA, MONTANA, NEBRASKA, NEW MEXICO, NORTH DAKOTA, OREGON, 
SOUTH DAKOTA, UTAH, WASHINGTON AND WYOMING 

7.4.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching  
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating   –  Toll Free $0.000987 (R) 
- Originating   – Non-Toll Free $0.001974 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating – Toll Free $0.0003735 (R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll Free $0.000747 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query  $0.0021265 (R) 
 

- Complex Query $0.0000000  
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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.5 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES – CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9 SERVICE AREA:  NEVADA 
7.5.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching 
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating – Toll Free $0.002065 (R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll Free $0.004130 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating – Toll Free $0.0001815 (R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll Free $0.000363 
- Terminating $0.000000 
 

 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query   $0.002224 (R) 
 

- Complex Query $0.000000 
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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.6 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES – PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1, SERVICE AREA:  CALIFORNIA 
7.6.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching 
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating  – Toll Free $0.001310 (R) 
- Originating  – Non-Toll Free $0.002620 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating  – Toll Free $0.002348 (R) 
- Originating  – Non-Toll Free $0.004696 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query  $0.002224 (R) 
 

- Complex Query $0.000000  
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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.7 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES – FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11, SERVICE AREA:  CONNECTICUT 
7.7.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching 
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating – Toll Free $0.001567 (R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll Free $0.003133 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating – Toll Free $0.000700(R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll Free $0.001400 
- Terminating $0.000000 
 

 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query  $0.001797 (R) 
 

- Complex Query $0.000000  
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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.8 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES – SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE 

COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 73, SERVICE AREAS:  ARKANSAS, KANSAS, MISSOURI, 
OKLAHOMA AND TEXAS 

7.8.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching 
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating – Toll Free $0.001282 (R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll Free $0.002563 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating  – Toll Free $0.000450 (R) 
- Originating  – Non-Toll Free $0.000900 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query  $0.001366 (R) 
 

- Complex Query $0.000000  
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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.9 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES – THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1, SERVICE AREAS:  DELAWARE, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, 
MARYLAND, NEW JERSEY, PENNSYLVANIA AND VIRGINIA 

7.9.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching 
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating – Toll-Free $0.001203 (R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll-Free $0.002406 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating  – Toll-Free $0.000844 (R) 
- Originating  – Non-Toll-Free $0.001688 
- Terminating $0.000000 
 

 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query  $0.002224 (R) 
 

- Complex Query $0.000000  
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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.10 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES – THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11, SERVICE AREAS:  MASSACHUSETTS, NEW YORK AND RHODE 
ISLAND 

7.10.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching 
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating  – Toll-Free $0.001203 (R) 
- Originating  – Non-Toll-Free $0.002406 
- Terminating   $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating   – Toll-Free $0.000844 (R) 
- Originating   – Non-Toll-Free $0.001688 
- Terminating $0.000000 
 

 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query  $0.002224 (R) 
 

- Complex Query $0.000000  
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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.11 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES – FRONTIER WEST VIRGINIA TARIFF F.C.C. 

NO. 4, SERVICE AREAS:  WEST VIRGINIA 
7.11.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching  
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating – Toll Free $0.001137 (R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll Free $0.002273 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating Toll Free $0.000791 (R) 
- Originating Non-Toll Free $0.001581 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query  $0.002018 (R)  
 

- Complex Query $0.000000 
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 ACCESS SERVICE  

 
 7.  RATES AND CHARGES 
 
7.12 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES – CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS 

COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7, SERVICE AREAS:  NEW HAMPSHIRE 
7.12.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d) 
 
 B. Local Switching 
 
  RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE 
 

• Local End Office Switching: 
 
- Originating – Toll Free $0.001132 (R) 
- Originating – Non-Toll Free $0.002264 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
• End Office Shared Port 

 
- Originating  – Toll Free $0.000798 (R) 
- Originating  – Non-Toll Free $0.001595 
- Terminating $0.000000 

 
 RATE PER 
 CALL/QUERY 
 

• Toll Free Data Base Access Service 
 

- Basic Query  $0.001951 (R) 
 

- Complex Query $0.000000  
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